ARTRYA

Coronary Artery Disease. We see you.

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT MARKET RELEASE

27 November 2023

NOTICE OF CEASING TO BE A SUBSTANTIAL HOLDER — ARTRYA LIMITED

Artrya Limited (ASX: AYA), ("Artrya" or the "Company"), a medical technology company focused on commercialising its patented artificial intelligence platform that detects, diagnoses and helps address coronary artery disease, advises that that a total of 15,610,470 fully paid ordinary shares (Shares) were released from ASX mandatory escrow on 26 November 2023 (refer ASX announcement dated 10 November 2023).

As advised to ASX on 26 November 2021, the Company holds a relevant interest in itself. This technical relevant interest arises under section 608(1)(c) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth) because the Company is taken to be able to control the disposal of Shares owned by shareholders who have entered into voluntary and ASX escrow deeds with the Company.

Attached is an ASIC Form 605 (Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder) from Artrya Limited following the release of the 15,610,470 Escrowed Shares on 26 November 2023.

An Appendix 2A will be lodged seeking quotation for these shares.

This announcement was approved by the CEO.

For further information please contact:

Mathew Regan Artrya Limited +61 427 427 298 investors@artrya.com

About Artrya

Based in Perth, Australia, Artrya was founded in 2018 with operations starting in early 2019. The Company was listed on the Australian Securities Exchange (ASX: AYA) in 2021.

Artrya is an applied artificial intelligence healthcare company that works alongside clinicians to improve the diagnosis of coronary heart disease and develop a holistic overview of at risk patients. The company has developed deep learning algorithms that predict and prevent acute coronary events.

For more information, see www.artrya.com

Form 605

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme _ ARTRYA LIMITED

ACN/ARSN		624 005 741						
1. Details of substantial holder (1)								
Name		Artrya Limited and its subsidiaries at the date of this notice (as set out in Section 4) (Artrya Group)						
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)		See Section 4						
The holder ceased to be a substantial holder on The previous notice was given to the company on The previous notice was dated			11/2023 11/2022 11/2022	• •				
2. Changes in relevant interests								
Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest (2) of the substantial holder or an associate (3) in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:								
Date of change	Person whose changed	e relevant interest	Nature o	of change (4)	Consideration given in relation to change (5)	Class (6) and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected	
26 November 2023	Artrya and the	e Artrya Group	Release ASX esc	of securities from	N/A	15,610,470	15,610,470	
3. Changes in association								
The persons who have become associates (3) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (7) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:								
	Name and AC	CN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature o	Nature of association				
	N/A							
4. Addresses								
The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:								
	Name		Addre	Address				
		ACN 624 005 741	1257	1257 Hay Street, West Perth, Western Australia 6005				
Artrya Global Pty Ltd ACN 624 005 741				1257 Hay Street, West Perth, Western Australia 6005				
Signature								
	print name	(EVIN HART		Capacity COMPANY SECRETARY				
	sign here -	Man		date 26 / 11 / 2023				
			7					